
Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App. Reg. App.    Reg. App.

GOVT 
AIDED

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2304 2304 14962 14955 0 0 0 0 0 0 17266 14955

GOVT 4660 4651 13003 12968 4795 4758 487 487 0 0 402 401 143045 143024 27116 26647 3212 3212 0 0 196720 196148

INDEPEN
DENT

140197 140037 198647 198286 130924 130806 68091 68066 121655 121253 141984 141626 118766 118762 24395 24275 50113 50079 148587 148576 1143359 1141766

JNV 7780 7773 4170 4163 6766 6765 1124 1123 3408 3407 2178 2174 145 145 4263 4250 3646 3642 4262 4262 37742 37704

KVS. 14913 14907 9879 9867 19794 19780 4411 4409 7881 7878 7343 7340 8145 8144 6073 6069 10656 10647 5785 5784 94880 94825

CENTRA
L 
TIBETAN

0 0 934 927 143 143 0 0 0 0 116 116 0 0 0 0 133 133 0 0 1326 1319

TOTAL 
REGULA
R 

167550 167368 226633 226211 162422 162252 74113 74085 132944 132538 154327 153961 285063 285030 61847 61241 67760 67713 158634 158622 1491293 1489021

PRIVATE 105 95 701 550 82 72 26 25 127 107 191 142 4958 4489 1247 1109 70 63 80 71 7587 6723

TOTAL 
REGULA
R 

167655 167463 227334 226761 162504 162324 74139 74110 133071 132645 154518 154103 290021 289519 63094 62350 67830 67776 158714 158693 1498880 1495744

Addl. 
Category

18 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 126

Improvem
ent 
Category

10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 135 47 35 6 5 15 12 235 196

TOTAL 167683 167488 227334 226761 162504 162324 74139 74110 133071 132645 154518 154103 290307 289764 63141 62385 67836 67781 158729 158705 1499262 1496066

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016
REGION WISE DISTRIBUTION OF CANDIDATES

Annexure-I

AJMER PANCHKULA CHENNAI THIRUVANA
NTHAPURA

ALLAHABAD DEHRADUN DELHI GUWAHATI BHUBANESH
WAR

PATNA TOTAL



BOYS GIRLS TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL

AJMER 2016 103085 64465 167550 102949 64419 167368 100061 63161 163222  97.19  98.05  97.52

PANCHKULA 2016 138932 87701 226633 138637 87574 226211 135444 86330 221774  97.70  98.58  98.04

DELHI 2016 147954 137109 285063 147936 137094 285030 134626 126908 261534  91.00  92.57  91.76

GUWAHATI 2016 33073 28774 61847 32769 28472 61241 27615 23697 51312  84.27  83.23  83.79

CHENNAI 2016 93260 69162 162422 93158 69094 162252 92805 68947 161752  99.62  99.79  99.69

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 2016 38343 35770 74113 38326 35759 74085 38269 35718 73987  99.85  99.89  99.87

ALLAHABAD 2016 88559 44385 132944 88243 44295 132538 86060 43281 129341  97.53  97.71  97.59

DEHRADUN 2016 99446 54881 154327 99161 54800 153961 95195 53302 148497  96.00  97.27  96.45

BHUBANESHWAR 2016 39776 27984 67760 39745 27968 67713 38123 27059 65182  95.92  96.75  96.26

PATNA 2016 105824 52810 158634 105817 52805 158622 103493 51767 155260  97.80  98.03  97.88

TOTAL 2016 888252 603041 1491293 886741 602280 1489021 851691 580170 1431861 96.11 96.36 96.21

REGION

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016
GENDER WISE DISTRIBUTION OF CANDIDATES (FULL SUBJECTS)

Annexure-II

YEAR Registered Appeared Passed Pass %



REGION
GOVERNMENT 
AIDED

GOVERNMENT INDEPENDENT JNV KVS CENTRAL 
TIBETANS

AJMER -    94.22      97.38     99.43    98.92 -

PANCHKULA -    94.70      98.37     99.66    99.37     82.31 

DELHI    83.56    89.13      95.43    100.00    99.52 -

GUWAHATI -    64.91      98.34     97.65    98.76 -

CHENNAI -    97.41      99.82     99.76    99.62    100.00 
THIRUVANAN 
THAPURAM -    95.07      99.92    100.00    99.66 -

ALLAHABAD - -      97.64     97.82    98.73 -

DEHRADUN 98.96 87.03      96.47     98.57    97.75    100.00 
BHUBANESHWAR -    93.34      95.94     99.23    97.63     97.74 

PATNA -  -      97.92     97.18    97.44 -
TOTAL    85.62    86.61      97.72     98.87    98.85     87.34 

INSTITUTION-WISE COMPARATIVE PERFORMANCE OF CANDIDATES IN 2016

Annexure - III
SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016



Annexure-IV

REGION

NO. OF SCHOOLS
NO OF EXAM 
CENTRES

AJMER 1915 515
PANCHKULA 2649 491
DELHI 2201 686
GUWAHATI 859 321
CHENNAI 2154 619
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 1226 202
ALLAHABAD 1012 209
DEHRADUN 1453 274
BHUBANESWAR 820 186
PATNA 997 239
TOTAL 15286 3742

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016
NUMBER OF SCHOOLS / EXAM CENTRES IN 2016



REGION
VISUALLY 
IMPAIRED

HEARING 
IMPAIRED

ORTHOPAEDICA
LLY IMPAIRED SPASTIC DYSLEXIC AUTISTIC TOTAL  APPD PASS PASS %

AJMER 20 14 145 9 44 4 236 236 228 96.61
BHUBANESWAR 12 19 87 10 11 4 143 143 140 97.90
CHANDIGARH 23 18 166 42 87 10 349 346 334 96.53
DELHI 121 141 311 13 454 16 1058 1057 956 90.44
GUWAHATI 6 7 30 3 3 2 57 57 48 84.21
MADRAS 26 46 194 17 316 20 620 619 610 98.55
PATNA 8 13 125 18 5 1 170 170 164 96.47
ALLAHABAD 7 15 121 9 6 3 161 161 151 93.79
THIRUVANATHAPURAM 13 20 60 6 307 2 408 408 407 99.75
DEHRADUN 26 10 112 46 73 39 308 307 297 96.74
CBSE 262 303 1351 173 1306 101 3510 3504 3335 95.18

PERFORMANCE OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES 
  -------------------------CATEGORY---------------------------    

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016
Annexure - V



CGPA MALE FEMALE TOTAL
10.0            85316 83225 168541
9.8              26313 24545 50858
9.6              28522 24223 52745
9.4              35587 25882 61469
9.2              33674 25171 58845
9.0              35167 26270 61437
8.8              36453 26154 62607
8.6              37532 25945 63477
8.4              38590 25383 63973
8.2              37681 24663 62344
8.0              38248 24217 62465
7.8              38560 23607 62167
7.6              37804 22680 60484
7.4              36814 21410 58224
7.2              35287 20497 55784
7.0              34755 19803 54558
6.8              33824 18677 52501
6.6              32099 17559 49658
6.4              29774 16428 46202
6.2              27367 15509 42876
6.0              25542 14472 40014
5.8              22568 13094 35662
5.6              18126 11128 29254
5.4              13206 8684 21890
5.2              9120 6142 15262
5.0              6116 4036 10152
4.8              3582 2360 5942
4.6              2074 1182 3256
4.4              893 527 1420
4.2              294 151 445
4.0              50 31 81

TOTAL 840938 573655 1414593

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE/GENDER WISE 
DISTRIBUTION

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016



CGPA GOVT AIDED GOVT INDEPENDENT JNV KVS CTSA TOTAL
10.0        307 1242 151061 3209 12719 3 168541
9.8          146 506 44928 1745 3529 4 50858
9.6          178 691 46606 1832 3428 10 52745
9.4          188 773 54903 2059 3535 11 61469
9.2          224 904 51783 2199 3719 16 58845
9.0          263 1293 53657 2268 3945 11 61437
8.8          257 1420 54624 2338 3940 28 62607
8.6          293 1851 55123 2287 3901 22 63477
8.4          349 2078 55219 2381 3922 24 63973
8.2          375 2602 53045 2308 3987 27 62344
8.0          469 3125 52628 2120 4084 39 62465
7.8          502 3959 51565 1982 4116 43 62167
7.6          592 4753 49209 1839 4034 57 60484
7.4          635 5679 46067 1654 4141 48 58224
7.2          710 6786 42633 1472 4113 70 55784
7.0          850 8278 40056 1271 4032 71 54558
6.8          952 9742 36684 1058 3978 87 52501
6.6          947 11454 32631 867 3674 85 49658
6.4          1025 12842 28317 616 3307 95 46202
6.2          1047 14218 24049 478 2980 104 42876
6.0          1045 15064 20914 336 2574 81 40014
5.8          923 15049 17349 270 1995 76 35662
5.6          774 13727 13046 182 1459 66 29254
5.4          565 11354 9070 95 765 41 21890
5.2          427 8344 5989 66 416 20 15262
5.0          272 5449 4219 41 160 11 10152
4.8          129 3119 2603 21 69 1 5942
4.6          54 1583 1578 12 28 1 3256
4.4          25 716 666 5 8 0 1420
4.2          8 209 225 2 1 0 445
4.0          1 38 42 0 0 0 81

TOTAL 14532 168848 1100489 37013 92559 1152 1414593

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE/TYPE OF INSTITUTION WISE DISTRIBUTION
SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016



CGPA BOARD SCHOOL TOTAL
10.0           92816 75725 168541
9.8             32372 18486 50858
9.6             32115 20630 52745
9.4             32302 29167 61469
9.2             33725 25120 58845
9.0             36361 25076 61437
8.8             36673 25934 62607
8.6             36026 27451 63477
8.4             35232 28741 63973
8.2             35362 26982 62344
8.0             35185 27280 62465
7.8             33969 28198 62167
7.6             31825 28659 60484
7.4             29836 28388 58224
7.2             28045 27739 55784
7.0             26238 28320 54558
6.8             23913 28588 52501
6.6             21284 28374 49658
6.4             18782 27420 46202
6.2             16785 26091 42876
6.0             14365 25649 40014
5.8             12150 23512 35662
5.6             9351 19903 29254
5.4             6861 15029 21890
5.2             4978 10284 15262
5.0             3628 6524 10152
4.8             2278 3664 5942
4.6             1236 2020 3256
4.4             549 871 1420
4.2             137 308 445
4.0             17 64 81

TOTAL 724396 690197 1414593

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE/TYPE OF 
BOARD/SCHOOL BASED

SECONDARY SCHOOL  EXAMINATION (CLASS X) 2016


